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1.1.1 The Institution ensures effective curriculum planning and delivery through a well-

planned and documented process including Academic calendar and conduct of 

continuous internal Assessment 
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1. SPPU Affiliation Letter 
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2. AICTE Approval Letters 

mailto:directoricmr@rediffmail.com






























RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL’s 

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT RESEARCH 

Gat No. 101-102, Moshi Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune- 412 105 

                                                             Phone: (020) 66998966                                        email: directoricmr@rediffmail.com 

Hon. Mr. Vilasrao V. Lande (Ex. MLA) Mr. Suddhir V. Mungase Mr. Ajit Gavhane 

                  President Secretary      Treasurer 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Course Structure 
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Summary of Course Structure 
 

Academic Year Class Course Structure 

2022-23 
First Year MBA 2019 Revised Pattern A.Y.2022 

Second Year MBA 2019 Pattern 

2021-22 
First Year MBA 2019 Pattern 

Second Year MBA 2019 Pattern 

2020-21 
First Year MBA 2019 Pattern 

Second Year MBA 2019 Pattern 

2019-20 
First Year MBA 2019 Pattern 

Second Year MBA 2016 Pattern 

2018-19 
First Year MBA 2016 Pattern 

Second Year MBA 2016 Pattern 
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5. SPPU Academic Calendar 
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6. Institute Academic Calendar 
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6. Course File Index 
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Course File Index 

Sr. No Particulars 

1 Academic Calendar 

2 Roll Call List 

3 Subject Syllabus Copy 

4 List of reference Books 

5 Learning Outcomes 

6 Study Materials 
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7. Summary of Guest Lectures 
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Sr. 
No 

Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Topic 
Name of 
Resource 

Person 
Details Remarks 

1 
17-01-
2023 

11:00 
AM-

12:30 
PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Opportunities 
in Foreign 
Industries 

Mr. Dilliker 
Suryakanth  

Rao  

Licentiate  in 
Electrical 

Engineering with 
distinction 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

2 
11-01-
2023 

10:00 
AM-

11:00 
AM 

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Career 
Achievement 

Through 
Meditation 

ANJU KHERA 
Promoter of 

Grace Meditation 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

3 
07-01-
2023 

11:00 
AM-

12:30 
PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Intelligence 
and counter 
intelligence  

Dr. Prafulla 
Pandit 

Ex. Director 
RJSPM’s ICMR 
Dudulgaon, Ex. 
Airforcemen,                                               

Currently setteled 
in USA, working 

as GM in 
American 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

4 
26-02-
2022 

12:45 
PM-2:00 

PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Expectations & 
Opportunities 

in IT & BPO 
Industry 

Mr.Gokul Ojha 

Intelli-Vision Inc-
California USA as 

a Consultant 
Trainer 

(Corporate & 
Academics) 

Management 
Leadership & 

Enabler. 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

5 
26-02-
2022 

11:00 
AM-

12:30 
PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Expectations & 
Opportunities 

in IT & BPO 
Industry 

Mr.Rupesh 
sakat 

HCL Technology 
Ltd as a Data 

Analyst. 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  
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6 
15-02-
2022 

11:00 
AM-

12:30 
PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Best HR 
Practices of 
Industries 

Mr. Mahesh 
Jadhav 

HR Manager at 
Sumeet Packers 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

7 
25-02-
2021 

11:00 
AM-

12:30 
PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Changes in 
work 

environments 
due to COVID 
19 Pandamic 

Mr. Rahul 
Chorge 

HR Admin Hwad 
at Autoline 

Industries Chakan 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

8 
06-03-
2020 

11:00 
AM-

12:30 
PM  

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Automation in 
manufacturing 

industry 

Mr. Ketan 
Wakhare 

Director at 
Kasturi 

Automation Pvt. 
Ltd 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

9 
15-11-
2019 

10:00 
AM-

11:00 
AM 

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Use of Talley 
Software for 

Managers 

Prof. N.D. 
Bhalerao 

Principal of 
RJSPM’s 

Dnyanbhakti 
junior College 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

10 
15-01-
2019 

10:00 
AM-

11:00 
AM 

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Opportunities 
in Pharma 
Industries 

Mr. Amol 
Kumbhar 

Voice Principal of 
RJSPM’s College 

of Pharmacy 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

11 
15-01-
2019 

11:15 
AM-

12:15 
PM 

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Opportunities 
in Pharma 
Industries 

Dr. Ravindra 
Chintamani 

Principal of 
RJSPM’s Institute 

of Pharmacy 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  
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Guest Lectures Photos: 
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8. Summary of Industrial Visits 
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Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Company 
Name 

Address Remarks 

1 
25-01-
2023 

10:00 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Pune Jilha 
Doodh Utpadak 
Sangh , Katraj, 

Pune 

pune jilha doodh 
utpadak sangh , katraj, 

pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

2 
25-01-
2023 

02:00 
PM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Swiss Bakery, 
Pune 

Shop No. BG-45, 
Destination Center, 

Magarpatta City, 
Hadapsar, Pune - 411 

028  

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

3 
19-01-
2023 

01:00 
PM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Autoline 
Industries Ltd 

Chakan 

S.No.313,314,320 to 
323, Nanekarwadi, 

Chakan, Tal.Khed, Pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

4 
19-01-
2023 

10:30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Sumeet Packers 
Pvt Ltd 

79/2/1, CHAKAN-
ALANDI ROAD KURULI 
(CHAKAN) TAL-KHED 
DIST PUNE - 411501 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

mailto:directoricmr@rediffmail.com


RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL’s 

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT RESEARCH 

Gat No. 101-102, Moshi Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune- 412 105 

                                                             Phone: (020) 66998966                                        email: directoricmr@rediffmail.com 

Hon. Mr. Vilasrao V. Lande (Ex. MLA) Mr. Suddhir V. Mungase Mr. Ajit Gavhane 

                  President Secretary      Treasurer 

 

 

5 
14-01-
2023 

10.30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Contro 
International 

Expo 

PIECC Moshi, Pune 
Nashik Highway, Pune-

412105 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

6 
14-01-
2023 

10:30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Saitaru Motors 

Alandi Bhosari Road, 
Charholi phata, Near 
Pizzahut Destination, 
Tal-Haveli, Dist-Pune, 

Pin-412105 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

7 
12-03-
2022 

11:00 
PM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Pune Jilha 
Doodh Utpadak 
Sangh , Katraj, 

Pune 

pune jilha doodh 
utpadak sangh , katraj, 

pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

8 
07-01-
2022 

10.30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Manitowoc 
Cranes  

Gat no. 257 Talegaon- 
rd, Khalumbre, Pune- 

410501 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

9 
15-02-
2021 

01:00 
PM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Autoline 
Industries Ltd 

Chakan 

S.No.313,314,320 to 
323, Nanekarwadi, 

Chakan, Tal.Khed, Pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  
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10 
15-02-
2021 

10:30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Sumeet Packers 
Pvt Ltd 

79/2/1, CHAKAN-
ALANDI ROAD KURULI 
(CHAKAN) TAL-KHED 
DIST PUNE - 411501 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

11 
26-02-
2020 

11:00 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Reserve Bank of 
India 

RBI, College of 
agriculture banking 
shivajinagar Pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

12 
18-09-
2019 

11:30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Rashiy Samudra 
Vidnyan Nio 

National Institute of 
Oceanography ,Dona 
Pavla, Lokhandwala 
Road, 4 Bungalows, 

Andheri West, Next to 
Ambani Hospital, 

Mumbai, Maharashtra 
400053 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

13 
16-09-
2019 

11:00 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Khadi 
Gramodyog 

Khadi Gramodyog 
Bhava, Pune-Nagar 

Road, Wagholi, Near 
Bakuri Phata,  

Maharashtra, Pin-
422207 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

14 
16-10-
2018 

11:00 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Decanter 
Sewa Nagar, Dapodi, 
Pimpri Chinchwad, 

Maharashtra, 411034 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  
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15 
09-10-
2018 

11:30 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

MSRTC 

State Transportation 
Corporation, 

Vallabhnagar Depot, 
Pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

16 
05-03-
2018 

11:00 
AM 

First Year 
MBA & 
Second 

Year MBA 

Tata Motors  
TATA Motors 

Chinchwad Pune 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  
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Industrial Visits Photos: 
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9. Cultural Activities and Other 

Program  
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2022-23 

Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Programme 
Name 

Name of 
Resource Person 

Remarks 

1 
30-01-
2023 

10:45 AM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Mahatma Gandhi 
Punyatithi 

All Faculties 

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  

2 
30-01-
2023 

02:00 PM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Pariksha Pe 
charcha  

Online 

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  

3 
26-01-
2023 

06:30 AM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Republic day 
All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  

4 
12-01-
2023 

11:00 AM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Rajmata Jijau 
Jayanti 

All Faculties 

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  

5 
11-01-
2023 

11:00 AM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Blood Donation 
Camp 

Pimpri Medicle 
relief and research 

foundation 

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  

6 
04-01-
2023 

04:00 PM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Annual Cultural 
Gathering 

Hon. Vilas Lande 
sir  

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  

7 
03-01-
2021 

11:00 AM 
First Year MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Savitribai Phule 
jayanti 

MBA Faculties 

Successfully 
completed and 

report 
submitted  
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2021-22 

Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Programme 
Name 

Name of 
Resource Person 

Remarks 

1 04-10-2022 03:00 PM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Dussehra 
Celebration 

All Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and report 
submitted  

2 02-10-2022 11:00 AM First Year MBA  
Mahatma Gandhi 

jayanti 
MBA Faculties 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

3 01-10-2022 10:00 AM 
RJSPM 

Dudulgaon 
Campus 

Bhondla 
Celebration 

Mrs.Mohinitai 
Lande(Former 

Mayor of PCMC)  

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

4 05-09-2022 11:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Teachers Day 

Hon. Vilas Lande 
sir and Ganesh 

Shinde Sir 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

5 31-08-2022 10:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Celebration of 
Ganesh Festival  

All Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and report 
submitted  
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6 15-08-2022 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Independence day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

7 26-07-2022 10:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Kargil Vijay Divas 
Celebration. 

All Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and report 
submitted  

8 21-06-2022 
09:00 am 
to 11:00 

pm 

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

International Yoga 
Day 

Mr. Kuldeep 
Chhabiyani , 

Kishor Jadhav , 
Mr. Ganesh 

Biradar and Mr. 
Sankruti M 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

9 12-03-2022 
10.00 am – 
05.00 pm 

First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Workshop on 
“Indian Red Cross 

Society”. 

Junior Red Cross 
Poona District 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

10 08-03-2022 06:00 PM All Faculties 
Ramkatha  
Parayan 

Shri Samadhanji 
Maharaj Sharma 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

11 28-Jan-22 11:00 AM All Faculties 
National Votes 

Day 
All Faculties 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

12 26-01-2022 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Republic day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

mailto:directoricmr@rediffmail.com


RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL’s 

INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT RESEARCH 

Gat No. 101-102, Moshi Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune- 412 105 

                                                             Phone: (020) 66998966                                        email: directoricmr@rediffmail.com 

Hon. Mr. Vilasrao V. Lande (Ex. MLA) Mr. Suddhir V. Mungase Mr. Ajit Gavhane 

                  President Secretary      Treasurer 

 

 

13 12-01-2022 11:00 AM 
All teachers of 

RJSPM 

Celebration Of 
Birth Anniversary 
Of Rajmata Jijau. 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

14 02-10-2021 11:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Mahatma Gandhi 
jayanti 

MBA Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and report 
submitted  

15 15-08-2021 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Independence day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and report 

submitted  

16 03-01-2021 11:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Savitribai Phule 
jayanti 

MBA Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and report 
submitted  
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2020-21 

Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Programme 
Name 

Name of 
Resource Person 

Remarks 

1 08-03-2021 11:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Women’s day 
Celebration 

MBA Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and 
report submitted  

2 26-01-2021 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Republic day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

3 02-10-2020 11:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Mahatma Gandhi 
jayanti 

MBA Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and 
report submitted  

4 15-08-2020 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Independence day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  
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2019-20 

Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Programme 
Name 

Name of 
Resource Person 

Remarks 

1 26-01-2020 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Republic day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

2 20-10-2019 11:00 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

Mahatma Gandhi 
jayanti 

MBA Faculties 
Successfully 

completed and 
report submitted  

3 01-10-2019 10:00 AM 
RJSPM 

Dudulgaon 
Campus 

Bhondla 
Celebration 

Mrs.Mohinitai 
Lande(Former 

Mayor of PCMC)  

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

4 15-08-2019 06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Independence day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

5 21-05-2019 08:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

International Yoga 
Day 

Mrs. Sarita 
Nagalkar 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  
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2018-19 

Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Programme 
Name 

Name of 
Resource 

Person 
Remarks 

1 26-01-2019 06:30 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Republic day 
All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

2 12-01-2019 11:00 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Rajmata Jijau 
Jayanti 

All Faculties 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

3 04-01-2019 10:00 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Annual 
Function 

Spandan 2019 

Hon. Vilas 
Lande Sir 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

4 02-01-2019 10:00 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Funfaire 
Hon. Vilas 
Lande Sir 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

5 02-10-2018 11:00 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Mahatma 
Gandhi 
jayanti 

MBA Faculties 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  
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6 15-08-2018 06:30 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

Independence 
day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  

7 21-05-2018 08:30 AM 

First Year 
MBA & 

Second Year 
MBA 

International 
Yoga Day 

Mrs. Mohini 
Vatnani and 
Mrs. Deepa 

Pardeshi 

Successfully 
completed 
and report 
submitted  
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2017-18 

Sr. No Date Time 
Students 
Involve 

Programme 
Name 

Name of 
Resource Person 

Remarks 

1 
26-01-
2018 

06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Republic day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

6 
15-08-
2017 

06:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 
Independence day 

All trustree 
Members of 

RJSPM's ICMR 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  

7 
21-05-
2017 

08:30 AM 
First Year MBA 
& Second Year 

MBA 

International Yoga 
Day 

Mrs. Mohini 
Vatnani and Mrs. 
Deepa Pardeshi 

Successfully 
completed and 

report submitted  
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Cultural Activities Photos: 
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Annual Activities Photos: 

Lokmanya Tilak Jayani 
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Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 
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